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Business Results MATSUI
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Note 1: FX swap point transactions with customers are included in net trading income from net interest income beginning this fiscal year. The same change is reflected in past periods.



Financial Results

(JPY'mn) Operating revenuel (JPY'mn)
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Ordinary income
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Note 1: FX swap point transactions with customers are included in net trading income from net interest income beginning this fiscal year. The same change is reflected in past periods.

Note 2: Annualized on each quarter.
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Summary of Financial Results

FY2024

FY2023

FY2024

MATSUI

A3 FF

(JPY mn)

Operating Revenues*

Net operating revenues

SG&A

Operating income

Ordinary income

Net income

Ordinary income ratio
Matsui's trading value (JPY tn)

Average margin balance (JPY bn)

36,801
35,245
20,080
15,165
15,054
9,790
41%
51.4

332

39,204
37,135
21,499
15,636
15,292
10,501

39%

54.5

363

7%
5%
7%
3%
2%

7%

6%

9%

Note 1: FX swap point transactions with customers are included in net trading income from net interest income beginning this fiscal year. The same change is reflected in past periods.



Breakdown of Net Operating Revenues MATSUI
FY2024

(JPY mn)

Commissions
Brokerage
Equity & ETF
Futures & Options
Others
Net trading income?
Net interest income!
Interest & dividend income?
Interest expenses'

Net operating revenues

FY2023 FY2024 YoY
20,390 19,969 -2%
19,368 18,892 -2%
18,303 17,807 -3%

1,065 1,085 2%
952 1,011 6%
2,755 3,752 36%
12,100 13,414 11%
13,656 15,483 13%
1,555 2,069 33%
35,245 37,135 5%

Note 1: FX swap point transactions with customers are included in net trading income from net interest income beginning this fiscal year. The same change is reflected in past periods.



Breakdown of SG&A MATSUI

PRI
FY2024 (JPY mn)
FY2023 FY2024 YoY
Trading related expenses 6,682 6,752 1%
Stock exchanges and securities 1,576 1,549 -2%
Communications expenses 1,282 1,320 3%
Advertisement 2,705 2,723 1%
Personnel expenses 3,589 3,955 10%
Occupancy & rental 991 1,112 12%
Data processing & office supplies 4,925 5,348 9%
Depreciation 3,193 3,638 14%
Taxes and dues 443 467 5%
Provision of allowance
for doubtful accounts A 10 11 )
Others 266 217 -18%

Total SG&A 20,080 21,499 7%



Summary of Financial Results MATSU|
Quarterly

(JPY mn)
3QFY2024 4QFY 2024
Operating Revenues 9,413 9,506 1%
Net operating revenues 8,951 8,811 -2%
SG & A 5,374 5,652 5%
Operating income 3,576 3,160 -12%
Ordinary income 3,531 2,859 -19%
Net income 2,381 2,022 -15%
Ordinary income ratio 38% 30% -
Matsui's trading value (JPY tn) 13.6 13.8 1%

Average margin balance (JPY bn) 343 353 3%



Breakdown of Net Operating Revenues

Quarterly

3QFY2024

4QFY2024

MATSUI

A3 FF

(JPY mn)
(0]0]0)

Commissions
Brokerage
Equity & ETF
Futures & Options
Others
Net trading income
Net interest income
Interest & dividend income
Interest expenses

Net operating revenues

4,604
4,320
4,102
218
242
1,128
3,219
3,681
463

8,951

4,772
4,505
4,258
246
254
700
3,339
4,034
695

8,811

4%
4%
4%
13%
5%
-38%
4%
10%
50%

-2%



Breakdown of SG&A MATSUI

PRI
Quarterly 5Py )
3QFY2024 4QFY2024 QoQ
Trading related expenses 1,653 1,911 16%
Stock exchanges and securities 369 390 6%
Communications expenses 329 339 3%
Advertisement 656 890 36%
Personnel expenses 999 979 -2%
Occupancy & rental 282 286 1%
Data processing & office supplies 1,382 1,374 -1%
Depreciation 924 955 3%
Taxes and dues 104 116 12%
Provision of allowance
for doubtful accounts A 36 Al )
Others 66 31 -53%

Total SG & A 5,374 5,652 5%



Regulatory Capital MATSUI

A3 FF

Capital adequacy ratio Margin trading balance and
(As of March 31, 2025) capital adequacy ratio
(JPY bn)
(JPY mn)
685%
Tier 1 (A) 70,834 663%
Tier 2 Net unrealized gain on investment 1,131
Statutory reserves 4,385 600
Allowance for doubtful accounts 10
Sub total (B) 5,526 . . N\
' Capital adequacy ratiol 382%
Assets to be deducted from equity capital (©) 21,560 400
Net Capital
(A) + (B) - (C) (D) 54,800
Total risk Market risk 76 200
Counterparty risk 9,263 Margin trading balance
Basic risk 5,004
Total (E) 14,344 325 271 319 364
Capital Adequacy ratio (D)/(E) 382% 0

FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24

Note 1 : The average of capital adequacy ratio of the five major online brokers is 324%.
(as of December 30, 2024) 11



Shareholders Return

MATSUI

A3 FF

Plan to pay year-end dividend of 18 yen per share

for FY24

Dividends for FY24

« Interim : 22 yen per share

* Year-end : 18 yen per share (Plan)
- DOE : 14%

 ROE : 14%

Dividend policy

Dividends Payout Ratio : 60% and above

and

Dividends on Equity(DOE) : 8% and above

Note 1 : Payout ratio for the ordinary dividend

(JPY)
100

75

50

25

Matsui’s dividend per share and
payout ratio?

132%

Payout ratio
105%

0 (o)
100% 90% 98%
40 40 40 40 40
20.0 20 20 20 22

FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23

mm Year-end dividend

FY24(Plan)

Interim dividend
—e—Payout ratio 12
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Equity Trading Value

Matsui’s equity trading value and
its market sharel

(JPY tn)

20

15

10

10% 10%

9%
N 8% 8% 89% 8%
Matsui’s share of ¢ *\o/.

retail trading value
15.1

13.5 13.6 13.6

11.8 125 119

Matsui’s trading value

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q
FY23 FY24

Source: TSE
Note 1: Sum of the retail equity trading value on 2 major stock exchanges

MATSUI

A3 FF

Retail equity trading value! and
proportion to total equity trading value

(JPY tn)

26%
25% 25%
250 23% 23% 239 24% 24%
500 proportion to total
equity trading value
184
133
50 Retail equity trading value
0

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q
FY23 FY24
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Margin Trading Balance

(JPY bn)

400

300

200

100

Matsui’s long-position on margin?

and its market share?

80/0 80/ 80/0 80/0

Matsui’s share

8%

355
311 304 309
297
275 286
Long-position
1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q

FY23 FY24

Source: TSE, Company Websites
Notel : Balance as of the end of each quarter
Note2 : Total market share in 2 major stock exchanges

(JPY bn)

60

40

20

MATSUI

TRk 2%

Matsui’s short-position on marginl
and its market share?

6% 6% 6% 6% 6%

Matsui’s share

53
50
44
41 38
33 34

Short-position
1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q
FY23 FY24
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Unrealized Losses (Long-position)

(JPY bn)
400 —o=Average —e— Normal - «e--Unlimited —@=Shares listed on the Growth market(TSE)
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MATSUI

A3 FF
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Number of Accounts

20,000

15,000

10,000

5,000

Number of hew and active accounts

# of accounts 1,649,431
(as of Mar. 2025)

Active accounts

167,194

Number of hew acco

Apr. May Jun. Jul. Aug. Sep. Oct. Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb. Mar.
2024

MATSUI

A3 FF

Assets under Matsui’s customers’

accounts

(JPY tn)

5 Nikkei 2251

4 42 43, 43
36 37 37

3

2

1 Assets under Matsui’s

customers’ accounts

0
1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q
FY23 FY24

Note 1: Nikkei 225 is the closed price at the end of each quarter

(JPY yen)

40,000
35,000
30,000
25,000
20,000
15,000
10,000
5,000

0
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Matsui’s OSE Nikkei 225 Futures

Futures Trading

trading value?! and its market share!

(JPY tn)

30

25

20

15
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19.4  19.3

19%

19.9

19%

23.2

20%

25.7

19%

19%

19%

25.1

18.6

Futures trading value

1Q 2Q
FY23

Notel : Source : OSE

3Q

4Q

1Q
FY24

2Q

3Q

18% — —o—©
17%

Matsui’s share

4Q

MATSUI

A3 FF

Commissions of Futures and Options

(JPY mn)
400
300 331
569 285 289
249 2o
200 218
100
0
1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q
FY23 FY24
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Trading value and commission

(JPY tn)
240 1,236
1 0o Commission
200
160
644
120 496 526
80
40 Trading value
27.0 30.3 41.0 40.8 53.8
0

118.4 114.7

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q
FY23 FY24

3Q

Forex Margin Trading

4Q

1,200

1,000
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(JPY mn) (JPY bn)
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MATSUI

A3 FF

Total position and accounts

211,386

.ﬁi(ﬂti/.//

114 120 123

159
148

106 103

Total position

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q
FY23 FY24
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Mutual Fund

Matsui’s AUM of mutual fund

MATSUI

TRk 2%

Matsui’s mutual fund sales

(JPY bn) (JPY bn)
60.0
350
300 331.9 50.0
522 | 524 515 |gg5
250 2748 283.3 40.0
200 223.3
30.0
150 171.0
135, 1474 20.0 249 254 _
100 - Saving type of investment
- 10.0
0 0.0
1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q
FY23 FY24 FY23 FY24
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Lending Business

Lending Balance and revenue

(JPY mn)
200
150
100
Revenue (eft axsi) Balance* (right axis)
50
0
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar
2023 2024 2025

Note : Lending Balance in Jan. 2023 is shown as 100

MATSUI

A3 FF

160
120
80

40

21



Management Strategy
Recent Developments



Building a strong brand

MATSUI

A3 FF

New face of MATSUI to enhance the brand

B TV commercial

v' Famous actor Nanao as our face

v' Her professionalism and vibrant
personality embodied our brand

Note : Press release : https://www.matsui.co.jp/company/press/2024/pr241218.html

B Ranking for company’s
recognition as of Jan. 2025

Company Ratio

Rakuten 69%

SBI 68%
Matsui 56%

Monex 44%

Mitsubishi UFJ]

39%
e smart

Note : Survey conducted by Matsui securities.

23


https://www.matsui.co.jp/company/press/2024/pr241218.html

Building a strong brand (YouTube) MATSUL
No.1 brand in the industry with 100M+ views

B Investing x Entertainment = Most viewed channel

v : # of # of
New favorable series Company subscribers total views
v i ity’ | i
Following celebrity’s behind the Matsui 447K 100M
scenes of their trading
U Rakuten 394K 72M
SBI 449K 21M
Monex 142K 19M
‘ Matsui
3 second channel 116K LB

r‘“’ﬂ Mitsubishi UFJ] e smart 68K 700K

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=53AbLB-cDKA - Note: As of April 7, 2025.

24


https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=53AbLB-cDkA

A3 FF

Provision of ideas for investment MATSUI
Various videos to fit our passionate traders’ taste

B LIVE program B Program by experts
v' Maximum of 7,400 simultaneous v' Explained events that impact the
connections market from diverse viewpoints

cRXmmmE s ! ! |

FXfoos--E22 se- | [0 8 ) () (=) (] @] o770t
: ot @ 198 o 2025/03/07 201572

zzzzzzzzz
11111
,,,,,

= ;;,mzsma —

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=SyTGwsMvmuA - https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=h6JP-KxbCsA -

25


https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=SyTGwsMvmuA
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=h6JP-KxbCsA

Equity Trading Business MATSUI
New service to target the insights of active traders

B TSE Trading Data B Ranked high for IPO
v" Highly evaluated from traders

Company Cases P/R
SBI 76 92%
BT ST i
Matsui 56 67%
Rakuten 52 63%
HREast
g Monex 50 60%
665,500%
/ Okasan 46 55%
. Nomura 44 53%
HkE (tk
288,400 mmm— 5] W 187,200 SMBC Nikko 473 52%
13,2001 {SFE%A#R 14,800
3,100 | SRR 110,400 MiZUhO 41 490/o
Z255h W 102,300

Note:FY2024 results



Forex business

MATSUI

A3 FF

Improved the spec for diverse styles of trading

B Update for Auto-trading

v' Added USD/CAD and EUR/CHF,
which are highly compatible with
automatic trading

1% 3
-

KENL S AFEEL -0 / RA4RAI5Y

IS
MATSUI FX 2024.12.21
RHEEHFFXD QEJJLEL-\ BN SR R YA

B App renewal
v Realized customer voice

P&L calendar

DL —

My Page

=L

¢ 20244 98 @

R

FHDEE (4/1)

27



U.S. Stock Business MATSUI
Wider choices with the best lineup in online brokers

B 4,900+ different stocks B Trading value

v' Added popular ETFs v' Increased by 200% year on year.
v' Promotion for new trades v Monthly P&L became positive.
el \KEETFFE 2 — B+ ¥ o R—>) "

WRAREETFOEHT
= O_O‘Q?ﬁ'f‘/b7l/'lf3' » 200 2 times larger

400

Direxion LFirst Trust <&~ Invesco 200
GILOBAIL X 2\ graniteshares 100 FY2023 FY2024
Total trading value Total trading value

* v o~ — VRAR : 2024/10/1(X)~12/31(K)

0
Apr Jul Oct Jan Apr Jul Oct Jan
2023 2024 2025

Note: *highest level of lineup: Compared to SBI Securities, Mitsubishi UFJ e smart Securities, Monex, Note: Rebased at 100 as April 2023
and Rakuten Securities, as of March 31, 2025.



Banking Service “MATSUI Bank”
Raise deposit rates to match domestic interest rate

B Deposit interest rate
v USD deposit an annual rate 2.0%

(from May 2024) %1.59% after-tax
(from MarCh 2025) %0.326% after-tax

MATSUI Bank
MATSUI Bank o A& @B £ F 1z

EdE3Ed -0.41.,

(#5]% 0.326%)

2025481 8HE

Note: Interest rates are those on ordinary yen deposits as of April 1, 2025. Retail customers are subject to withholding
tax at the rate of 20.315% (national tax: 15.315% [including Special Income Tax for Reconstruction], local tax: 5%) on
interest (Separate Tax Withholding). No handling of Maruyu. Interest rates on ordinary yen deposits and foreign
currency deposits are variable. * Matsui Securities is engaged in bank agency business with SBI Sumishin Net Bank as
its principal bank. (License No.: Director-General of the Kanto Local Finance Bureau (Gindai) No. 466)

MATSUI

A3 FF

B Results after launched

v Balance :

_ Accounts: 110K+~
v' JPY deposit an annual rate 0.41% giion 3ev)

60

5o  Balance
(left axis)

40

30

20

10
Mar
2024

Note: As of April 10, 2025

Jun

#of accou

Both balance and

(right axi

accounts got

2 times larger

Sep

Dec

Mar
2025

62.4 Billion JPY

Apr

(Account)
120,000

100,000

80,000

60,000

40,000

20,000



Mutual Fund Business MATSUI

A3 FF

Improved usability and balance increased

B Several updates B Balance and holders
v iDeCo added to point reward
program (Billion JPY) (holder)
350 130,000
v Sweep for mutual fund #of balance holders
v Credit card savings being 200 (right axis) 110,000

250

90,000

launched in May 2025
BEAZFILHIC.BELS

MATSUI JCB

% HEICOED, HETICVED, 150

200

70,000

AUM of mutual fund
(left axis)

100 50,000
Apr Jul Oct Jan Apr Jul Oct Jan

2023 2024 2025
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Reliable Online Brokerage Firm
High quality support to always be connected

B Extensive support system

v Annual response rate was 90%

Company Accounts
Matsui 1.62M
Monex 2.68M
SBI 13.67M
Mitsubishi UFJ 1.78M
e smart
Rakuten 11.96M

Staff/Accounts

100

77
60
56

42

Note: Based on publicly available data. As of the end of March 2024. The figures for each company are
the ratio of the number of registered representatives per million accounts at Matsui Securities.
Response rate = Number of support calls received / Total number of support calls received x 100

3 Sti_r.s ‘ustomer Service
HDIESapan 2024

MATSUI

A3 FF

B Customer support award

v’ 3 stars, the highest rating, by HDI
for 14 years in a row

rIDledzi oz 20225

31



Sustainability MATSUI

Broaden the commmunication with stakeholders

B Integrated report B Transparent disclosure

v' Disclosed securities reports prior
. to general shareholders meetings
since 2011

HE-AVCOLEFNICEZITETS
BER AR L OBERICES

TREZELHIC.BEHLABL, . . .
ﬁ%ﬂ%s@ % L'C@E*E’Vi%%;)%—fi’fx 202086 DI R EA S EE O/ A3 | ST RS £ DABAL ELT / Sta rted a n n O u n CI n g CO m m I SS I O n

" < FEBRR N 55 B I — S —ThD. R AR RORTICH o TIIES
REBOIFE NI VR —TAUAVMEICESZH T, srostensli.tns>any @S nsREL. B—ADE DA ERESICE R

ﬁ%ﬁ} . ;ﬁzsl—_ﬁigo) = 573:5%%% B EHERR R ERAT 2 LI WHIBFI P RIBOMEEBRLTVCSX a n d FX reve n u e O n m O n t h I y

T ERATILVERET—TTLI R ELE AL S OBENRENES ISHL. T
J—FLTEWVWDET, HERONALRESETUCC L BRICHH ESOBMER B> TS E L. A0

SHBHE—ATHSbOTIEBD FL A TRTOHBNENENOEN LEN. 2LTH re O rt fro m M a r 2 O 2 5
PUEEES LAh'S S HRIICTHL. B2O¥BIC AL TUCC LA EBROL LYok "

HTWKTHDOEBREMFTT. 25T LT HELEONTHACKHL EORREHT

CEHTERBDLBVET. ZOFTORYIIRI A FOESIE HBICHLTEHOE
ﬂ TarrlREIFUFENRICEGE-RETS LI HEBNERTIIRAERETSC "_,
=) L RELTHER B ORDEFBH T LTHB LR<EMLTOET, H = ——
=K IA E5p
& ‘ FIRDFHR
-y BRADH BT EYIDECGRVAEE ‘
\ FicAdA—RL—bZO—HUIZEELT EHRERE. EFNCERARYIEEEHCEFHFLTWLWET(FEDEET —77E).

BEAEFOBMDEAHFORTHIBALLVDE - RL—FIZREVZa-TIL.
THTSDEOESBEBRICH LT, COLS BIIERRHTBOD ) L5, THH 2 02 5$2 H @iﬁ
BT REGERBLAILTI 2022115, Y3 MAEH T 5 FOWREREHE
PICER LT TSR TOMF EFIy R EREL B EREFAT HLLI—KRL—F
AO0—HA EAdERHELT REEZLHILEBLACIEVWSHLEI—RL—FX
O-AYICRBELIZFCBHIEEESLFRLTEN T ESICREREHLAUTE
TAFTERET BT RELIDEELDOIC, ELT ALICBHBRR ERRICOR

KERRARUE
*DEE Hm HBESIBEBRICLEVEVWSBVEAHTVWET. TFFENSBREA I CVS . SEBZITT _
& REDENAEN AT T O—F T S<OEARBROS A7 EL TS REDNN EEFEH 144485 -

2358AH -

Note: https://www.matsui.co.jp/company/ir/pdf/integrated report 2024.pdf Note: Monthly report https://www.matsui.co.jp/company/ir/disclosure/business/



https://www.matsui.co.jp/company/ir/disclosure/business/
https://www.matsui.co.jp/company/ir/pdf/integrated_report_2024.pdf

Developments in FY2025

B Building a strong corporate brand

v" Raise recognition
v Growth of customer base

B Expanding product lineup, offering distinctive services
with our uniqueness
v Forex (constant improvement of service)
v U.S. stocks (expand investment information)
v" MATSUI Bank (improve convenience)

B Enhancing service quality
v' Enhance UI/UX
v Expand customer support
v" Build robust security

33
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Summary of Financial Results

.

Operating Revenues 8,799
Net operating revenues 8,232
SG & A 4,636
Operating income 3,596
Ordinary income 3,594
Net income 2,360
Ordinary income ratio 41%
Matsui's trading value (JPY tn) 11.8
Average margin balance (JPY bn) 312

FY2023
pJo) 3Q
8,830 8,835
8,498 8,566
4,818 5,035
3,680 3,530
3,650 3,478
2,392 2,277
41% 39%
12.5 11.9
331 338

4Q
10,336

9,949
5,590
4,359
4,333
2,761

42%

15.1

350

1Q
9,895

9,448
5,213
4,235
4,225
2,894
43%
13.5
392

MATSUI

FY2024
2Q 3Q
10,390 9,413
9,925 8,951
5,260 5,374
4,665 3,576
4,677 3,531
3,203 2,381
45% 38%
13.6 13.6
364 343

A3 FF

(JPY mn)

4Q
9,506

8,811
5,652
3,160
2,859
2,022
30%
13.8
353

Note 1: FX swap point transactions with customers are included in net trading income from net interest income beginning this fiscal year. The same change is reflected in each period from FY2023.
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Breakdown of Net Operating Revenues MATSU|

A3 FF

(JPY mn)
FY2023 FY2024

Commissions 4,850 4,805 4,470 6,265 5,218 5,376 4,604 4,772
Brokerage 4,611 4,544 4,224 5,989 4,944 5,123 4,320 4,505
Equity & ETF 4,342 4,295 3,961 5,704 4,655 4,792 4,102 4,258
Futures & Options 269 249 262 285 289 331 218 246
Others 208 244 234 267 267 248 242 254
Net trading income! 495 645 1,089 526 695 1,230 1,128 700
Net interest income!? 2,887 3,049 3,007 3,157 3,535 3,320 3,219 3,339
Interest & dividend income? 3,453 3,381 3,277 3,544 3,982 3,785 3,681 4,034
Interest expenses ! 567 332 270 387 447 465 463 695
Net operating revenues 8,232 8,498 8,566 9,949 9,448 9,925 8,951 8,811

Note 1: FX swap point transactions with customers are included in net trading income from net interest income beginning this fiscal year. The same change is reflected in each period from FY2023. 36



Breakdown of SG&A

4Q

1Q

MATSUI

A3 FF

(JPY mn)

4Q

.

Trading related expenses
Stock exchanges and securities
Communications expenses
Advertisement

Personnel expenses

Occupancy & rental

Data processing & office supplies

Depreciation

Taxes and dues

Provision of allowance
for doubtful accounts
Others

Total SG & A

1,468
408
307
489
870
236

1,143
743
114

A 19

81
4,636

FY2023
pJo) o)
1,506 1,600
376 362
310 319
553 643
889 899
242 268
1,225 1,293
761 827
108 110
26 A 19
61 57
4,818 5,035

2,108
429
346

1,020
931
245

1,265
862
111

3

66
5,590

1,649
398
328
647
976
267

1,287
857
113

3

61
5,213

FY2024

2Q 3Q
1,539 1,653
393 369
323 329
530 656
1,000 999
277 282
1,305 1,382
903 924
134 104
44 A 36
60 66
5,260 5,374

1,911
390
339
890
979
286

1,374
955
116

Al

31
5,652
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The information contained in this document is based on our views at the time of its preparation. We do not
guarantee or promise the accuracy or completeness of the information, and it is subject to change without
notice. Please note that we assume no responsibility for any omissions or errors in the data and expressions
used in this report.

All rights to any part of this material are reserved by Matsui Securities Co., Ltd, and no part of this material
may be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, for any purpose,
without the prior permission.

[Contact information]

Matsui Securities Co., Ltd. URL: https://www.matsui.co.jp/company/
Investor Relations Tel: +81-3-5216-0784 Mail: ir@matsui.co.jp

Copyright © 2024 Matsui Securities Co.,Ltd. All Rights Reserved. 38
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